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Sunday     2:00 PM Lanes 1 - 12

Full Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: Individual

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 Cody Hill 126 171 242 140 553 280 833
2 Jerrett Brown 163 254 196 160 610 180 790

3 Tracie Lewis 187 178 236 241 655 116 771
4 Rick Wilkerson 224 193 279 267 739 16 755

5 Jon Hill 204 279 226 179 684 70 754
6 Philip Sebera 132 146 192 147 485 264 749

7 Mike Smith 194 224 211 211 646 97 743
8 Eric Ivey 201 223 189 244 656 78 734

9 Philander Cooper 215 278 194 205 677 40 717
10 Robert Smith 213 207 256 203 666 45 711

11 Curtis Graves 203 222 190 225 637 72 709
12 John Potter 168 155 229 155 539 167 706

13 Heath Powell 195 197 256 158 611 94 705
14 Cynthia Neal 141 180 141 142 463 240 703

15 Charlie Bryant Jr 214 243 169 244 656 43 699
16 Candice Sanchez 115 109 164 111 384 310 694

17 Lisa Sebera 104 102 104 138 344 340 684
18 Zotelia Elliott 186 176 173 216 565 118 683

18 Charlie Taggart 141 144 151 148 443 240 683
20 Ariane Ryder 153 168 169 135 472 207 679

21 Randolph Bland 203 191 216 193 600 72 672
22 Edward Roberts 207 166 216 221 603 62 665

22 Andrew Humphrey 225 223 193 236 652 13 665
24 Jacob Dutton 218 185 210 236 631 32 663

25 Will Blanchard 202 201 145 232 578 75 653
26 Timothy Crawley 203 180 163 235 578 72 650

27 Brian Minter 198 224 198 138 560 86 646
28 Mark Williamson 210 168 219 204 591 54 645

29 James Pope 186 188 170 168 526 118 644
30 Milton Jones 203 204 150 217 571 72 643

30 Joseph Baskerville 197 185 181 188 554 89 643
32 Walter Gulledge 140 156 125 112 393 243 636

33 Jesse Fry Jr 190 159 167 194 520 108 628
34 Shayla Lightfoot 208 205 174 178 557 59 616

35 Tami Fry 151 143 121 122 386 213 599
36 Jose Cortes 190 200 138 143 481 108 589

37 Cory Williamson 215 164 178 199 541 40 581
37 Robert Waddell 172 148 138 139 425 156 581

39 Richmond Parker 211 162 179 171 512 51 563
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Full Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Senior

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 Thomas Chavis III 171 202 190 193 585 159 744
2 Harvey Dixon 157 155 216 144 515 197 712

3 Timothy Arms 195 192 202 202 596 94 690
4 Janet Griffin 136 96 145 180 421 253 674

5 Wade Watkins 190 141 253 162 556 108 664
6 Keith Ahlgrim 215 189 216 204 609 40 649

7 Wayne Wilkerson 205 175 221 168 564 67 631
8 James Lee 201 197 182 169 548 78 626

9 Gary Treaster 178 125 167 139 431 140 571

BTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open Tournament04/18/2021  5:12 PM  Page 2 of 16



2021 ARUSBC Open Tournament04/18/2021 Page 3

Full Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: Individual

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Team Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 J. Brown/W. Blanchard 365 376 442 394 1212 255 1467
Jerrett Brown 163 195 200 233 628 180 808

Will Blanchard 202 181 242 161 584 75 659

2 J. Cortes/J. Pope 376 496 382 323 1201 226 1427
Jose Cortes 190 218 200 168 586 108 694

James Pope 186 278 182 155 615 118 733

3 C. Neal/W. Gulledge 281 271 336 309 916 483 1399

Cynthia Neal 141 146 188 153 487 240 727
Walter Gulledge 140 125 148 156 429 243 672

4 C. Graves/P. Cooper 418 443 410 428 1281 112 1393

Curtis Graves 203 210 199 225 634 72 706
Philander Cooper 215 233 211 203 647 40 687

5 W. Wilkerson/R. Wilkerson 429 431 457 417 1305 83 1388
Wayne Wilkerson 205 184 224 183 591 67 658

Rick Wilkerson 224 247 233 234 714 16 730

6 T. Fry/J. Fry Jr 341 412 352 293 1057 321 1378
Tami Fry 151 200 157 109 466 213 679

Jesse Fry Jr 190 212 195 184 591 108 699

7 L. Sebera/P. Sebera 236 245 309 218 772 604 1376

Lisa Sebera 104 94 130 95 319 340 659
Philip Sebera 132 151 179 123 453 264 717

8 J. Hill/C. Hill 330 350 307 354 1011 350 1361

Jon Hill 204 196 169 176 541 70 611
Cody Hill 126 154 138 178 470 280 750

9 C. Williamson/J. Dutton 433 395 461 428 1284 72 1356
Cory Williamson 215 232 248 185 665 40 705

Jacob Dutton 218 163 213 243 619 32 651

10 S. Lightfoot/C. Bryant Jr 422 490 330 421 1241 102 1343
Shayla Lightfoot 208 190 173 212 575 59 634

Charlie Bryant Jr 214 300 157 209 666 43 709

11 Z. Elliott/H. Dixon 343 336 371 297 1004 315 1319

Zotelia Elliott 186 155 200 126 481 118 599
Harvey Dixon 157 181 171 171 523 197 720

12 M. Jones/R. Parker 414 371 393 421 1185 123 1308

Milton Jones 203 173 213 209 595 72 667
Richmond Parker 211 198 180 212 590 51 641

13 M. Smith/R. Smith 407 394 407 356 1157 142 1299
Mike Smith 194 179 244 157 580 97 677

Robert Smith 213 215 163 199 577 45 622

14 T. Lewis/A. Ryder 340 321 313 335 969 323 1292
Tracie Lewis 187 183 161 202 546 116 662

Ariane Ryder 153 138 152 133 423 207 630
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Team Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP
15 C. Sanchez/R. Waddell 287 302 248 270 820 466 1286

Candice Sanchez 115 134 79 122 335 310 645
Robert Waddell 172 168 169 148 485 156 641

16 C. Taggart/J. Potter 309 333 260 284 877 407 1284
Charlie Taggart 141 152 122 120 394 240 634

John Potter 168 181 138 164 483 167 650

17 J. Baskerville/E. Roberts 404 374 323 425 1122 151 1273
Joseph Baskerville 197 188 157 192 537 89 626

Edward Roberts 207 186 166 233 585 62 647

18 T. Crawley/B. Minter 401 351 356 368 1075 158 1233

Timothy Crawley 203 185 158 178 521 72 593
Brian Minter 198 166 198 190 554 86 640

19 M. Williamson/A. Humphrey 435 423 375 343 1141 67 1208

Mark Williamson 210 220 230 208 658 54 712
Andrew Humphrey 225 203 145 135 483 13 496

20 W. Watkins/H. Powell 385 325 309 364 998 202 1200
Wade Watkins 190 157 147 159 463 108 571

Heath Powell 195 168 162 205 535 94 629

21 E. Ivey/R. Bland 404 385 378 276 1039 150 1189
Eric Ivey 201 207 178 149 534 78 612

Randolph Bland 203 178 200 127 505 72 577
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Full Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: Senior

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Team Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 J. Griffin/T. Chavis III 307 331 310 349 990 412 1402
Janet Griffin 136 147 127 156 430 253 683

Thomas Chavis III 171 184 183 193 560 159 719

2 J. Lee/K. Ahlgrim 416 369 448 339 1156 118 1274
James Lee 201 191 232 165 588 78 666

Keith Ahlgrim 215 178 216 174 568 40 608

3 G. Treaster/T. Arms 373 331 337 309 977 234 1211

Gary Treaster 178 115 143 118 376 140 516
Timothy Arms 195 216 194 191 601 94 695

BTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open TournamentBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Sean McDaniel  2021 ARUSBC Open Tournament04/18/2021  5:12 PM  Page 5 of 16



2021 ARUSBC Open Tournament04/18/2021 Page 6

Full Results -- Handicap Result
] Teams

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Team Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 Wilkerson 802 760 817 873 2450 317 2767
Gary Treaster 178 169 167 173 509 140 649

Timothy Arms 195 170 226 236 632 94 726
Wayne Wilkerson 205 227 203 205 635 67 702

Rick Wilkerson 224 194 221 259 674 16 690

2 Friends 648 617 676 711 2004 733 2737
Tami Fry 151 147 114 133 394 213 607

Janet Griffin 136 119 129 167 415 253 668
Thomas Chavis III 171 170 191 176 537 159 696

Jesse Fry Jr 190 181 242 235 658 108 766

3 It Don't Matter 590 616 565 575 1756 890 2646

Cynthia Neal 141 154 145 158 457 240 697
Walter Gulledge 140 147 154 146 447 243 690

Charlie Taggart 141 138 127 137 402 240 642
John Potter 168 177 139 134 450 167 617

4 Nacho Average Squad 523 588 523 463 1574 1070 2644

Lisa Sebera 104 108 99 95 302 340 642
Candice Sanchez 115 147 156 118 421 310 731

Philip Sebera 132 145 99 119 363 264 627
Robert Waddell 172 188 169 131 488 156 644

5 Da Boys 747 721 712 698 2131 465 2596
Steve Nugent 178 161 142 173 476 140 616

Jerrett Brown 163 140 139 144 423 180 603
Jon Hill 204 192 187 192 571 70 641

Will Blanchard 202 228 244 189 661 75 736

6 Smokey and the Bandits 842 852 769 763 2384 209 2593
Mike Smith 194 181 198 204 583 97 680

Mark Williamson 210 203 203 171 577 54 631
Robert Smith 213 199 171 194 564 45 609

Andrew Humphrey 225 269 197 194 660 13 673

7 WTW Enterprize III 808 723 749 775 2247 301 2548

Eric Ivey 201 172 194 191 557 78 635
Joseph Baskerville 197 142 159 146 447 89 536

Edward Roberts 207 216 197 224 637 62 699
Randolph Bland 203 193 199 214 606 72 678

8 Balls - "O" - Fire 719 601 700 704 2005 541 2546

Zotelia Elliott 186 181 200 212 593 118 711
Harvey Dixon 157 165 140 143 448 197 645

Jose Cortes 190 128 130 170 428 108 536
James Pope 186 127 230 179 536 118 654

9 WTW Enterprize II 832 647 804 839 2290 235 2525
Milton Jones 203 181 205 207 593 72 665

Curtis Graves 203 148 176 201 525 72 597
Richmond Parker 211 158 197 187 542 51 593
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Team Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

Philander Cooper 215 160 226 244 630 40 670

10 Strike it Rich 762 681 666 734 2081 425 2506
Tracie Lewis 187 196 199 157 552 116 668

Ariane Ryder 153 147 111 145 403 207 610
Shayla Lightfoot 208 175 180 191 546 59 605

Charlie Bryant Jr 214 163 176 241 580 43 623

11 2 Old - 2 Young 849 777 787 736 2300 190 2490

James Lee 201 155 183 171 509 78 587
Jacob Dutton 218 191 236 236 663 32 695

Cory Williamson 215 206 179 178 563 40 603
Keith Ahlgrim 215 225 189 151 565 40 605

12 WTW Enterprize I 786 642 617 743 2002 360 2362

Timothy Crawley 203 176 188 181 545 72 617
Wade Watkins 190 131 135 192 458 108 566

Heath Powell 195 177 158 182 517 94 611
Brian Minter 198 158 136 188 482 86 568
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Full Results -- Handicap Result
> All Event Handicap

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 Jerrett Brown 163 540 1661 540 2201
Singles 180 254 196 160 610 180 790

Doubles 180 195 200 233 628 180 808
Teams 180 140 139 144 423 180 603

2 Rick Wilkerson 224 48 2127 48 2175

Singles 16 193 279 267 739 16 755
Doubles 16 247 233 234 714 16 730

Teams 16 194 221 259 674 16 690

3 Cynthia Neal 141 720 1407 720 2127

Singles 240 180 141 142 463 240 703
Doubles 240 146 188 153 487 240 727

Teams 240 154 145 158 457 240 697

4 Timothy Arms 195 282 1829 282 2111
Singles 94 192 202 202 596 94 690

Doubles 94 216 194 191 601 94 695
Teams 94 170 226 236 632 94 726

5 Tracie Lewis 187 348 1753 348 2101
Singles 116 178 236 241 655 116 771

Doubles 116 183 161 202 546 116 662
Teams 116 196 199 157 552 116 668

6 Mike Smith 194 291 1809 291 2100

Singles 97 224 211 211 646 97 743
Doubles 97 179 244 157 580 97 677

Teams 97 181 198 204 583 97 680

7 Philip Sebera 132 792 1301 792 2093

Singles 264 146 192 147 485 264 749
Doubles 264 151 179 123 453 264 717

Teams 264 145 99 119 363 264 627

8 Harvey Dixon 157 591 1486 591 2077
Singles 197 155 216 144 515 197 712

Doubles 197 181 171 171 523 197 720
Teams 197 165 140 143 448 197 645

9 Philander Cooper 215 120 1954 120 2074
Singles 40 278 194 205 677 40 717

Doubles 40 233 211 203 647 40 687
Teams 40 160 226 244 630 40 670

10 Candice Sanchez 115 930 1140 930 2070

Singles 310 109 164 111 384 310 694
Doubles 310 134 79 122 335 310 645

Teams 310 147 156 118 421 310 731

11 Will Blanchard 202 225 1823 225 2048

Singles 75 201 145 232 578 75 653
Doubles 75 181 242 161 584 75 659
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

Teams 75 228 244 189 661 75 736

12 James Pope 186 354 1677 354 2031
Singles 118 188 170 168 526 118 644

Doubles 118 278 182 155 615 118 733
Teams 118 127 230 179 536 118 654

12 Charlie Bryant Jr 214 129 1902 129 2031
Singles 43 243 169 244 656 43 699

Doubles 43 300 157 209 666 43 709
Teams 43 163 176 241 580 43 623

14 Curtis Graves 203 216 1796 216 2012

Singles 72 222 190 225 637 72 709
Doubles 72 210 199 225 634 72 706

Teams 72 148 176 201 525 72 597

15 Edward Roberts 207 186 1825 186 2011

Singles 62 166 216 221 603 62 665
Doubles 62 186 166 233 585 62 647

Teams 62 216 197 224 637 62 699

16 Jacob Dutton 218 96 1913 96 2009
Singles 32 185 210 236 631 32 663

Doubles 32 163 213 243 619 32 651
Teams 32 191 236 236 663 32 695

17 Jon Hill 204 210 1796 210 2006

Singles 70 279 226 179 684 70 754
Doubles 70 196 169 176 541 70 611

Teams 70 192 187 192 571 70 641

18 Walter Gulledge 140 729 1269 729 1998

Singles 243 156 125 112 393 243 636
Doubles 243 125 148 156 429 243 672

Teams 243 147 154 146 447 243 690

19 Zotelia Elliott 186 354 1639 354 1993
Singles 118 176 173 216 565 118 683

Doubles 118 155 200 126 481 118 599
Teams 118 181 200 212 593 118 711

20 Wayne Wilkerson 205 201 1790 201 1991
Singles 67 175 221 168 564 67 631

Doubles 67 184 224 183 591 67 658
Teams 67 227 203 205 635 67 702

21 Mark Williamson 210 162 1826 162 1988

Singles 54 168 219 204 591 54 645
Doubles 54 220 230 208 658 54 712

Teams 54 203 203 171 577 54 631

22 Lisa Sebera 104 1020 965 1020 1985

Singles 340 102 104 138 344 340 684
Doubles 340 94 130 95 319 340 659

Teams 340 108 99 95 302 340 642
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP
23 Eric Ivey 201 234 1747 234 1981

Singles 78 223 189 244 656 78 734
Doubles 78 207 178 149 534 78 612

Teams 78 172 194 191 557 78 635

24 Milton Jones 203 216 1759 216 1975

Singles 72 204 150 217 571 72 643
Doubles 72 173 213 209 595 72 667

Teams 72 181 205 207 593 72 665

25 John Potter 168 501 1472 501 1973
Singles 167 155 229 155 539 167 706

Doubles 167 181 138 164 483 167 650
Teams 167 177 139 134 450 167 617

26 Charlie Taggart 141 720 1239 720 1959
Singles 240 144 151 148 443 240 683

Doubles 240 152 122 120 394 240 634
Teams 240 138 127 137 402 240 642

27 Heath Powell 195 282 1663 282 1945

Singles 94 197 256 158 611 94 705
Doubles 94 168 162 205 535 94 629

Teams 94 177 158 182 517 94 611

28 Robert Smith 213 135 1807 135 1942

Singles 45 207 256 203 666 45 711
Doubles 45 215 163 199 577 45 622

Teams 45 199 171 194 564 45 609

29 Randolph Bland 203 216 1711 216 1927
Singles 72 191 216 193 600 72 672

Doubles 72 178 200 127 505 72 577
Teams 72 193 199 214 606 72 678

30 Ariane Ryder 153 621 1298 621 1919
Singles 207 168 169 135 472 207 679

Doubles 207 138 152 133 423 207 630
Teams 207 147 111 145 403 207 610

31 Cory Williamson 215 120 1769 120 1889

Singles 40 164 178 199 541 40 581
Doubles 40 232 248 185 665 40 705

Teams 40 206 179 178 563 40 603

32 Tami Fry 151 639 1246 639 1885

Singles 213 143 121 122 386 213 599
Doubles 213 200 157 109 466 213 679

Teams 213 147 114 133 394 213 607

33 James Lee 201 234 1645 234 1879
Singles 78 197 182 169 548 78 626

Doubles 78 191 232 165 588 78 666
Teams 78 155 183 171 509 78 587

34 Robert Waddell 172 468 1398 468 1866
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

Singles 156 148 138 139 425 156 581

Doubles 156 168 169 148 485 156 641
Teams 156 188 169 131 488 156 644

35 Keith Ahlgrim 215 120 1742 120 1862
Singles 40 189 216 204 609 40 649

Doubles 40 178 216 174 568 40 608
Teams 40 225 189 151 565 40 605

36 Timothy Crawley 203 216 1644 216 1860
Singles 72 180 163 235 578 72 650

Doubles 72 185 158 178 521 72 593
Teams 72 176 188 181 545 72 617

37 Shayla Lightfoot 208 177 1678 177 1855

Singles 59 205 174 178 557 59 616
Doubles 59 190 173 212 575 59 634

Teams 59 175 180 191 546 59 605

38 Brian Minter 198 258 1596 258 1854

Singles 86 224 198 138 560 86 646

Doubles 86 166 198 190 554 86 640
Teams 86 158 136 188 482 86 568

39 Andrew Humphrey 225 39 1795 39 1834
Singles 13 223 193 236 652 13 665

Doubles 13 203 145 135 483 13 496
Teams 13 269 197 194 660 13 673

40 Jose Cortes 190 324 1495 324 1819

Singles 108 200 138 143 481 108 589
Doubles 108 218 200 168 586 108 694

Teams 108 128 130 170 428 108 536

41 Joseph Baskerville 197 267 1538 267 1805

Singles 89 185 181 188 554 89 643
Doubles 89 188 157 192 537 89 626

Teams 89 142 159 146 447 89 536

42 Wade Watkins 190 324 1477 324 1801
Singles 108 141 253 162 556 108 664

Doubles 108 157 147 159 463 108 571
Teams 108 131 135 192 458 108 566

43 Richmond Parker 211 153 1644 153 1797
Singles 51 162 179 171 512 51 563

Doubles 51 198 180 212 590 51 641
Teams 51 158 197 187 542 51 593

44 Gary Treaster 178 420 1316 420 1736

Singles 140 125 167 139 431 140 571
Doubles 140 115 143 118 376 140 516

Teams 140 169 167 173 509 140 649
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Full Results -- Scratch Result
> All Event Scratch

Game Game Game
Place Bowler Name Avg -1- -2- -3- Total

1 Rick Wilkerson 224 2127
Singles 193 279 267 739

Doubles 247 233 234 714
Teams 194 221 259 674

2 Philander Cooper 215 1954

Singles 278 194 205 677
Doubles 233 211 203 647

Teams 160 226 244 630

3 Jacob Dutton 218 1913

Singles 185 210 236 631
Doubles 163 213 243 619

Teams 191 236 236 663

4 Charlie Bryant Jr 214 1902
Singles 243 169 244 656

Doubles 300 157 209 666
Teams 163 176 241 580

5 Mark Williamson 210 1826
Singles 168 219 204 591

Doubles 220 230 208 658
Teams 203 203 171 577

6 Edward Roberts 207 1825

Singles 166 216 221 603
Doubles 186 166 233 585

Teams 216 197 224 637

7 Will Blanchard 202 1823

Singles 201 145 232 578
Doubles 181 242 161 584

Teams 228 244 189 661

8 Mike Smith 194 1809
Singles 224 211 211 646

Doubles 179 244 157 580
Teams 181 198 204 583

9 Robert Smith 213 1807
Singles 207 256 203 666

Doubles 215 163 199 577
Teams 199 171 194 564

10 Curtis Graves 203 1796

Singles 222 190 225 637
Doubles 210 199 225 634

Teams 148 176 201 525

10 Jon Hill 204 1796

Singles 279 226 179 684
Doubles 196 169 176 541
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Game Game Game

Place Bowler Name Avg -1- -2- -3- Total

Teams 192 187 192 571

12 Andrew Humphrey 225 1795
Singles 223 193 236 652

Doubles 203 145 135 483
Teams 269 197 194 660

13 Cory Williamson 215 1769
Singles 164 178 199 541

Doubles 232 248 185 665
Teams 206 179 178 563

13 Jesse Fry Jr 190 1769

Singles 159 167 194 520
Doubles 212 195 184 591

Teams 181 242 235 658

15 Milton Jones 203 1759

Singles 204 150 217 571
Doubles 173 213 209 595

Teams 181 205 207 593

16 Tracie Lewis 187 1753
Singles 178 236 241 655

Doubles 183 161 202 546
Teams 196 199 157 552

17 Eric Ivey 201 1747

Singles 223 189 244 656
Doubles 207 178 149 534

Teams 172 194 191 557

18 Keith Ahlgrim 215 1742

Singles 189 216 204 609
Doubles 178 216 174 568

Teams 225 189 151 565

19 Randolph Bland 203 1711
Singles 191 216 193 600

Doubles 178 200 127 505
Teams 193 199 214 606

20 Shayla Lightfoot 208 1678
Singles 205 174 178 557

Doubles 190 173 212 575
Teams 175 180 191 546

21 Heath Powell 195 1663

Singles 197 256 158 611
Doubles 168 162 205 535

Teams 177 158 182 517

22 James Lee 201 1645

Singles 197 182 169 548
Doubles 191 232 165 588

Teams 155 183 171 509
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Game Game Game

Place Bowler Name Avg -1- -2- -3- Total
23 Richmond Parker 211 1644

Singles 162 179 171 512
Doubles 198 180 212 590

Teams 158 197 187 542

24 Brian Minter 198 1596

Singles 224 198 138 560
Doubles 166 198 190 554

Teams 158 136 188 482

25 Joseph Baskerville 197 1538
Singles 185 181 188 554

Doubles 188 157 192 537
Teams 142 159 146 447

26 Wade Watkins 190 1477
Singles 141 253 162 556

Doubles 157 147 159 463
Teams 131 135 192 458
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Full Results -- Handicap Result
> All Event Senior

Game Game Game HDCP Series
Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

1 Thomas Chavis III 171 477 1682 477 2159
Singles 159 202 190 193 585 159 744

Doubles 159 184 183 193 560 159 719
Teams 159 170 191 176 537 159 696

2 Timothy Arms 195 282 1829 282 2111

Singles 94 192 202 202 596 94 690
Doubles 94 216 194 191 601 94 695

Teams 94 170 226 236 632 94 726

3 Mike Smith 194 291 1809 291 2100

Singles 97 224 211 211 646 97 743
Doubles 97 179 244 157 580 97 677

Teams 97 181 198 204 583 97 680

4 Harvey Dixon 157 591 1486 591 2077
Singles 197 155 216 144 515 197 712

Doubles 197 181 171 171 523 197 720
Teams 197 165 140 143 448 197 645

5 Janet Griffin 136 759 1266 759 2025
Singles 253 96 145 180 421 253 674

Doubles 253 147 127 156 430 253 683
Teams 253 119 129 167 415 253 668

6 Edward Roberts 207 186 1825 186 2011

Singles 62 166 216 221 603 62 665
Doubles 62 186 166 233 585 62 647

Teams 62 216 197 224 637 62 699

7 Walter Gulledge 140 729 1269 729 1998

Singles 243 156 125 112 393 243 636
Doubles 243 125 148 156 429 243 672

Teams 243 147 154 146 447 243 690

8 Zotelia Elliott 186 354 1639 354 1993
Singles 118 176 173 216 565 118 683

Doubles 118 155 200 126 481 118 599
Teams 118 181 200 212 593 118 711

9 Wayne Wilkerson 205 201 1790 201 1991
Singles 67 175 221 168 564 67 631

Doubles 67 184 224 183 591 67 658
Teams 67 227 203 205 635 67 702

10 Milton Jones 203 216 1759 216 1975

Singles 72 204 150 217 571 72 643
Doubles 72 173 213 209 595 72 667

Teams 72 181 205 207 593 72 665

11 John Potter 168 501 1472 501 1973

Singles 167 155 229 155 539 167 706
Doubles 167 181 138 164 483 167 650
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Game Game Game HDCP Series

Place Bowler Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP

Teams 167 177 139 134 450 167 617

12 Randolph Bland 203 216 1711 216 1927
Singles 72 191 216 193 600 72 672

Doubles 72 178 200 127 505 72 577
Teams 72 193 199 214 606 72 678

13 James Lee 201 234 1645 234 1879
Singles 78 197 182 169 548 78 626

Doubles 78 191 232 165 588 78 666
Teams 78 155 183 171 509 78 587

14 Keith Ahlgrim 215 120 1742 120 1862

Singles 40 189 216 204 609 40 649
Doubles 40 178 216 174 568 40 608

Teams 40 225 189 151 565 40 605

15 Timothy Crawley 203 216 1644 216 1860

Singles 72 180 163 235 578 72 650
Doubles 72 185 158 178 521 72 593

Teams 72 176 188 181 545 72 617

16 Joseph Baskerville 197 267 1538 267 1805
Singles 89 185 181 188 554 89 643

Doubles 89 188 157 192 537 89 626
Teams 89 142 159 146 447 89 536

17 Wade Watkins 190 324 1477 324 1801

Singles 108 141 253 162 556 108 664
Doubles 108 157 147 159 463 108 571

Teams 108 131 135 192 458 108 566

18 Richmond Parker 211 153 1644 153 1797

Singles 51 162 179 171 512 51 563
Doubles 51 198 180 212 590 51 641

Teams 51 158 197 187 542 51 593

19 Gary Treaster 178 420 1316 420 1736
Singles 140 125 167 139 431 140 571

Doubles 140 115 143 118 376 140 516
Teams 140 169 167 173 509 140 649
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